denominated in their functional currencies are as follows:-

	 Financial assets/(liabilities) held in
	 non-functional currency

				   United
			   Hong Kong 	 States	 Chinese
Functional Currency		  Dollar	 Dollar	 Renminbi	 Total
			   RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000

Group
2013
Cash and bank balances
Hong Kong Dollar		  –	 5	 –	 5

2012
Cash and bank balances
Hong Kong Dollar		  –	 4	 –	 4

Company
2013
Amount owing by/(to)
  subsidiary company
Ringgit Malaysia		  229,113	 –	 (9,699)	 219,414

2012
Amount owing by/(to)
  subsidiary company
Ringgit Malaysia		  212,389	 –	 (6,490)	 205,899

	 Currency risk sensitivity analysis

	 As at the reporting date, the impact of change in 5% on USD exchange rate against the functional
currency of a subsidiary company, with all other variables remain constant, is immaterial to the Group’s
profit net of tax and equity.

	 The following table shows the sensitivity of the Company’s profit/(loss) net of tax to a reasonably possible
change in the HKD and RMB exchange rates against the functional currency of the Company, with all
other variables remain constant.

		  Company
		  Net of tax

				   2013	 2012
				   RM’000	 RM’000

RMB/RM	 -strengthened 5%	 (364)	 (243)
		  -weakened 5 % 	 364	 243
HKD/RM	 -strengthened 5%	 8,592	 7,965
		  -weakened 5 % 	 (8,592)	 (7,965)

SINO HUA-AN INTERNATIONAL BERHAD
Annual Report 2013

8786

notes to the financial statements

(b)	 Interest rate risk

	 The Group and the Company finance its operation through operating cash flows and borrowings. Interest
rate exposure arises from the Group’s and the Company’s finance lease and deposits.

	 Exposure to interest rate risk

	 The interest rate profile of the Group’s significant interest-bearing financial instrument, based on carrying
amounts as at the end of the financial year is as follows:-

		  Group
					   2013	 2012
					   RM’000	 RM’000

Fixed rate instruments